

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 396 OF 2005

NEELAM WIDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH WIDGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

In-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhawan,Adv.

Mr. A. Venyagam,Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner, who is appearing i

n-

person, to file further affidavit. List the matter on 15th September, 2006.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master