

a

ITEM NO.79

Court No.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.3-5

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 396 OF 2005

NEELAM WIDGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH WIDGE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 16/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Anindita, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.V.
Raveendran is not a member. List on 30.11.2009.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master